

BANGLADESH RURAL ELECTRIFICATION BOARD POWER DIVISION, MINISTRY OF POWER, ENERGY AND MINERAL RESOURCES.
GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH

Memo no: 27.12.1933.033.1.13.2019-745

Date: 31.01.2019

e-Tender Notice (LTM).

e-Tender are invited in the National e-GP System Portal http:/www.eprocure.gov.bd) for Construction/Ug-gradation of overhead electrical distribution line under the geographical area of Comilla PBS-4 & Chandpur PBS-1/2 Tender submission deadlines are mentioned below:

Description of work	Sub -Package No	Tender ID	Closing Date	Closing Time
Construction of 18.192 KM OHD line at Comilla PBS-4.	URIDS (E)-Com-04-NL-34-01	276887	26.02.19	10.00 AM
Up-gradation of 15.411 KM OHD line at Chandpur PBS-1.	URIDS (E)-Chad-01-UL-37-02	277377		10.30 AM
Up-gradation of 14.811 KM OHD line at Chandpur PBS-2.	URIDS (E)-Chad-02-UL-39-02	278178		11.00 AM
Up-gradation of 27.613 KM OHD line at Chandpur PBS-2.	URIDS (E)-Chad-02-UL-40-03	278474		11.30 AM
Up-gradation of 27.51 KM OHD line at Chandpur PBS-2.	URIDS (E)-Chad-02-UL-40-04	278928		12.00 PM
Up-gradation of 27.32 KM OHD line at Chandpur PBS-2.	URIDS (E)-Chad-02-UL-40-05	280769		12.30 PM

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/ hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any e-GP registered banks branches up to 25.02.2019 at 17.00 PM.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP helpdesk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).



বাংলাদেশ পল্লী বিদ্যুতায়ন বোর্ড BANGLADESH RURALELECTRIFICATION BOARD.

Superintending Engineer Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board, Comilla zone, Uttar Rampur, Ahammednagor, Comilla. Phone: 88 081 65344

E-mail: rebcomilla.se@gmail.com

वाभविरवा/क्षन (ठेन्न०२ - २)) २०১४-२०১৯

1 201, KZ 11

(মোঃ আতাউর রহমান চে তত্ত্বাবধায়ক প্রকৌশলী কুমিল্লা জোন, বাপবিবো, কুমিল্লা। Throng hy brown